
TOWN OF GODERICH FINAL

Budget 2023

Transfer Transfer Transfer Transfer

Obigatory Reserve Funds Opening From Revenue From Capital To Capital To Revenue Ending

Cash in Lieu Parkland 58,954.38            58,954.38           

Development Charge 753,673.75          753,673.75         

Canada Community Building Grant 1,075,970.77      252,442.00         343,000.00        100,000.00      885,412.77         

OCIF 1,698,900.89      1,285,449.00      1,200,000.00     1,784,349.89      

3,587,499.79      -                    1,537,891.00      1,543,000.00     100,000.00      3,482,390.79      

Discretionary Reserve Funds - funded by user fees

Water Expansion 6,965,874.60      1,900,600.00  4,320,955.00     335,916.00      4,209,603.60      

PCP 3,730,731.85      1,224,108.00  1,401,516.00     276,393.00      3,276,930.85      

Water Tower 819,972.45          180,000.00     999,972.45         

11,516,578.90    3,304,708.00  -                        5,722,471.00     612,309.00      8,486,506.90      

Discretionary Reserve Funds - Capital

Infrastructure 1,218,949.94      225,400.00     105,000.00        80,000.00        1,259,349.94      

M.V.M.C. Capital 1,065,958.49      45,416.00       1,111,374.49      

Industrial Park 978,482.44          978,482.44         

Fire 34,339.24            10,000.00       29,000.00           15,339.24           

Airport 629,875.56          92,000.00       130,000.00        25,000.00        566,875.56         

Public Works Equipment 1,072,235.81      100,000.00     730,000.00        442,235.81         

Road Reconstruction 356,623.65          135,000.00     7,400.00             484,223.65         

Waterfront 323,511.91          568,435.00     185,500.00        452,447.00      253,999.91         

Victoria & Columbus Park Courts 15,252.75            15,252.75           

Bannister Park 175,000.00          175,000.00         

Boardwalk and Waterfront 350,000.00          350,000.00         

6,220,229.79      1,176,251.00  -                        1,186,900.00     557,447.00      5,652,133.79      

Discretionary Reserve Funds - Other

Electricity Distribution 1,868,675.24      1,868,675.24      

BIA 204,288.35          11,000.00       20,000.00        195,288.35         

Cash in Lieu Parking 73,491.57            73,491.57           

Self Insurance 43,275.89            43,275.89           

Heritage enhancement 57,292.99            57,292.99           

Building Fee Stabilization 430,913.61          49,266.00        381,647.61         

Connecting Link 29,258.39            25,000.00           4,258.39              

Festival of Lights 49,250.76            5,000.00          5,000.00          49,250.76           

Fibre Optic Management Fee 10,773.85            10,773.85           

Maitland Cemetery 3,302.20              3,302.20              

Port Expansion 46,044.83            37,100.00       83,144.83           

2,816,567.68      53,100.00       -                        25,000.00           74,266.00        2,770,401.68      

TOTAL 24,140,876.16    4,534,059.00  1,537,891.00      8,477,371.00     1,344,022.00  20,391,433.16   


